

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No.: **TRCOS. No. 1 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	27.06.2024	<u>TVK,J</u> <u>TRCOS. No. 1 of 2024</u> Sri D.Venkat Reddy, learned Senior Counsel representing RVR Associates, counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff submits that the present Commercial Court Original Suit has been transferred to this Court on account of jurisdiction and thus notice has to be issued to the defendant(s). Registry is directed to issue notice to defendant(s). List the matter on 25.07.2024. <u>27.06.2024</u> gra	